
15.75 11 5.25 0.5264 10 10

Per 100g

441.62

18.4

11.08

0.02

0

5.07

75.92

3.77

69.04

68.8

3.13

0

16.67

4

200

Limits

<50,000 X

<3

<10

<100

Negative

<100

Manufacturer Item # 722734

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)

E. coli (MPN/g)

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are 

guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing. 

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), SUGAR, LESS THAN

1% OF TAPIOCA SYRUP, COLORING (VEGETABLE JUICE, SPIRULINA EXTRACT, TURMERIC OLEORESIN), GUM ACACIA, CARNAUBA

WAX.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: SOY. MAY CONTAIN: MILK.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

TOTAL FAT (g)

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

Pack size:

Case Cube(ft
3
):

ADDED SUGARS (g)

POTASSIUM (mg)

Kosher CRC Dairy

CALCIUM (mg)

IRON (mg)

Net Weight: (Kg.) 6.800 00 87017 22734 7

GMO STATEMENT

Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Salmonella (/375g)

Coliforms  (MPN/g)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Candy Pieces

Red, Orange, Yellow, Green and Blue

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in.

DIETARY FIBER (g)

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

NUTRIENT

SATURATED FAT (g)

TRANS FAT (g)

SODIUM (mg)

CALORIES

Issue Date: 2/3/2022 Revision: D

Semi-sweet chocolate mini lentils, sugar shelled in red, orange, yellow, green and blue colors from natural sources

1 x 15 Lbs.

Semi-sweet chocolate

Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 16.00

Case GTIN

Gross Weight: (Kg.) 7.26

Brand Name: Georgia Nut Net Weight: (Lbs.) 15.00

S. aureus (/g)

Attributes

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Country of Origin USA

G369-150 Semi Sweet Mini Gems



540 days at recommended storage conditionsRecommended Shelf Life:

SHELF LIFE

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

NO YES

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS NO

YES

NO

MAY CONTAIN

PRESENT IN PRODUCT

NO

NO

NO

NO CLAIM BY SUPPLIER

NO

GLUTEN

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Alternate Condition:

Recommended Condition: Store at 65 to 75°F at less than 50% RH in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

May be shipped in freezer or refer truck

STORAGE CONDITIONS

May be shipped ambient <75°F.

YES

YES

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES

NO

NO

SULFITES > 10 ppm YES YES

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES YES

NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH

YES

NO

NOEGG AND DERIVATIVES NO

YES

NO

NO

FISH

WHEAT NO YES

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE NO

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES

COMPONENT

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

MUSTARD

NO

SESAME

Recommended Condition:


