G369-150 Semi Sweet Mini Gems



Manufacturer Item #

Issue Date:

2/3/2022

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

D

Semi-sweet chocolate mini lentils, sugar shelled in red, orange, yellow, green and blue colors from natural sources

Revision:

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES								
Appearance:	Candy Pieces							
Color:	Red, Orange, Yellow, Green and Blue							
Flavor:	Semi-sweet chocolate							
Pack size:	1 x 15 Lbs.							
Case Dimensions:								
L[depth]xWxH in.	15.75	11	5.25	Case Cube(ft ³):	0.5264	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	10	10

INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), SUGAR, LESS THAN 1% OF TAPIOCA SYRUP, COLORING (VEGETABLE JUICE, SPIRULINA EXTRACT, TURMERIC OLEORESIN), GUM ACACIA, CARNAUBA WAX.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: SOY. MAY CONTAIN: MILK.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
NUTRIENT	Per 100g	
CALORIES	441.62	
TOTAL FAT (g)	18.4	
SATURATED FAT (g)	11.08	
TRANS FAT (g)	0.02	
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0	
SODIUM (mg)	5.07	
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	75.92	
DIETARY FIBER (g)	3.77	
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	69.04	
ADDED SUGARS (g)	68.8	
PROTEIN (g)	3.13	
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0	
CALCIUM (mg)	16.67	
IRON (mg)	4	
POTASSIUM (mg)	200	



About 252 servings per container Serving size 2 Then (27g)

722734

Serving size	2 Tbsp (27g)
Amount per serving Calories	120
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol Omg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 20	g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 19g	
Includes 19g Adde	d Sugars 38%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 5mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 54mg	2%

Brand Name:	Georgia Nut	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	15.00
Case GTIN	0 00 87017 22734 7	Net Weight: (Kg.)	6.80
Kosher	CRC Dairy	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	16.00
Country of Origin	USA	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	7.26

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*			
Attributes	Limits		
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<50,000		
E. coli (MPN/g)	<3		
Coliforms (MPN/g)	<10		
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<100		
Salmonella (/375g)	Negative		
S. aureus (/g)	<100		

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing.

GMO STATEMENT			
Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.			
Х	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.		
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.		
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.		

STORAGE CONDITIONS				
Recommended Condition:	Store at 65 to 75°F at less than 50% RH in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.			

SHIPPING CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	May be shipped ambient <75°F.		
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in freezer or refer truck		

SHELF LIFE

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE			
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
WHEAT	NO	NO	YES
FISH	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD	NO	NO	YES
SESAME	NO	NO	YES
GLUTEN	NO	NO CLAIM H	SY SUPPLIER
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	NO		
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS	NO		

722734 **SEMI SWEET MINI GEMS**

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS 722734 SEMI SWEET MINI GEMS

Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.



Nutrition Facts

Amount Per Serving Calories 180 Calories from Fat 70

11

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Vanilla), Sugar, Less than 1% of Tapioca Syrup, Coloring (Vegetable Juice, Spirulina Extract, Turmeric Oleoresin), Gum Acacia, Carnauba Wax.

Allergens: Contains Soy. May also contain Milk.

Net Wt 15 lbs (6.8 kg) Product of USA Distributed by: GEORGIA NUT COMPANY SKOKIE, IL 60077

Recommended Shelf Life:





Best By: 01/28/19





540 days at recommended storage conditions